Attorney Docket No. 37355-033

Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Perfect Plastic Printing Corporation		Name: American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🐔 No		Land American	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Assignment	🖫 Merger	Street Address: American Express Tower  World Financial Center	
Security Agreement  Other	Change of Name		
ugg Other		City: New York	State: NY Zip: 10285
Execution Date: 12/30/2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥻 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(\$) $10/735,940$ Additional numbers atta		B. Patent No.(s) US 6,290,137; US 6,296,188; US 6,705,530; US 6,732,936 ached? □ Yes ᢂ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved: 5
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: John G. Bisbikis		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00	
Internal Address: McDermott Will & Emery LLP		⊑ Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 227 West	Monroc	8. Deposit account nu	mber:
Street Address		1	13-0206
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  John G. Bisbikis  Name of Person Signing  Signature  February 2, 2005  Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Perfect Plastic Printing Corporation (the "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached Schedule A (hereinafter referred to as the "Patents");

WHEREAS, American Express Travel Related Services Company, Inc., (the "Assignee"), a New York corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents from Assignor;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignce wish to herein memorialize said assignment, of the Patents to Assignce.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned and transferred, and by these presents does assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including all pending and prospective continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof, as well as all foreign applications claiming priority therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of the Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for past and future damages by reason of infringement of same, with the right to sue for past and future damages and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND, the Assignor hereby requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks record this Patent Assignment.

This Patent Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee. This Patent Assignment shall not confer any rights or remedies upon any person other than the parties hereto, and their respective successors and assigns.

PERFECTAVIATING HRINTING CORPORATION

CH199 4398939-1.037385.0225

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0805 7700 MWE CHICAGO

## EXHIBIT A

## U.S. Patent Nos.

U.S. Patent No. 6,290,137

U.S. Patent No. 6,296,188

U.S. Patent No. 6,705,530

U.S. Patent No. 6,732,936

U.S. Patent Application No. 10/735,940

**RECORDED: 02/02/2005** 

European Patent Application No. ropean Patent Application No. 00968532.2

PATENT REEL: 015642 FRAME: 0806